Town of Spring City

Mayor – Leon Locke Vice Mayor – Jody Bauer Commissioner – Reba Murphy Commissioner – Kevin Jenkins Commissioner – Thomas Beaver



City Manager – Stephania Motes City Recorder – Brenda Dodson Public Works Director – Jason Yuhas Police Chief – Roger Day Fire Chief – Kevin Hackler

PUBLIC HEARING SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AT THE SPRING CITY POLICE AND FIRE DEPT. BUILDING 229 FRONT STREET, SPRING CITY TN THURSDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2024 - 6:45 P.M.

1. 2ND Reading of Ordinance No. 2024-07:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY, TENNESSEE TO AMEND TITLE 2, CHAPTER 3, TOURISM/EVENTS COMMISSION SECTION 2-302, MEMBERSHIP AND TERMS

MONTHLY MEETING SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AT THE SPRING CITY POLICE AND FIRE DEPT. BUILDING 229 FRONT STREET, SPRING CITY TN THURSDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2024 - 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer and Pledge
- 3. Approval of the September 26, 2024 Special Call Commissioner's Meeting Minutes
- 4. Motion and final vote concerning Ordinance No. 2024-07:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY, TENNESSEE TO AMEND TITLE 2, CHAPTER 3, TOURISM/EVENTS COMMISSION SECTION 2-302, MEMBERSHIP AND TERMS

5. Motion and vote concerning Resolution No. 2024-17:

A RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT AND COMMITMENT FOR THE SPRING CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT TO APPLY FOR THE TENNESSEE HIGHWAY SAFETY OFFICE 2024 GRANT

- 6. Motion and vote concerning grant proposed by Rockhouse Ministries
- 7. Motion and vote concerning RFP award City Hall Roof Top A/C
- 8. Motion and vote concerning Tennessee Bass Nation Kayak Series Feb. 8, 2025
- 9. Motion and vote concerning Copier Lease agreement renewal
- 10. Motion and vote concerning Pyro Shows proposal for Shake the Lake 2025
- 11. Motion and vote concerning Rogers Group quote for TOSC Water Plant
- 12. Motion and vote concerning write-off batch
- 13. Motion and vote concerning new member of the SC Tourism and Events Commission
- 14. Other
- 15. Citizen Input